## Union Jack Oil plc ("Union Jack" or the "Company") Director Dealing

Union Jack Oil plc (AIM: UJO), a UK focused onshore hydrocarbon production, development and exploration company announces that it has been notified that Joseph O'Farrell, Executive Director of the Company, has purchased a total of 133,400 ordinary shares of 5p each in Union Jack ("Ordinary Shares") at a weighted average price of 31.25p each.

Following this on market purchase, Mr O'Farrell is the beneficial owner of 2,031,314 Ordinary Shares, representing 1.80% of the total issued share capital.

## For further information, please contact:

Union Jack Oil plc info@unionjackoil.com

David Bramhill +44 (0)20 3470 0470

**SP Angel Corporate Finance LLP** *Nominated Adviser and Joint Broker*Matthew Johnson
Richard Hail

**Shore Capital** +44 (0)20 7408 4090

Joint Broker
Toby Gibbs
lain Sexton

Kasia Brzozowska

## Notification and public disclosure of transactions by persons discharging managerial responsibilities and persons closely associated with them.

1.	Details of the person discharging managerial responsibilities/person closely associated	
a)	Name:	Mr. Joseph O'Farrell
2.	Reason for the notification	
a)	Position/status:	Executive Director
b)	Initial notification/Amendment:	Initial notification
3.	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform, auctioneer or auction monitor	
a)	Name:	Union Jack Oil plc
b)	LEI:	2138005VW7IUUUPY5Q88
4.	Details of the transaction(s): section instrument; (ii) each type of transactions have been conductions.	ion; (iii) each date; and (iv) each place
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument:	Ordinary shares of 5p each
b)	Identification code:	GB00BLH1S316
c)	Nature of the transaction:	Purchase of shares
d)	Price(s) and volume(s):	Price(s) Volume(s)  1. 31.01 p 67,000 2. 31.5 p 66,400
e)	Aggregated information:  Aggregated volume:  Price:	Price(s)  31.25 pence (weighted average)
f)	Date of the transaction:	16 June 2023
g)	Place of the transaction:	AIM, London Stock Exchange